operation of the athletic facility as defined in Article V, Payment, section B.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify the original contract as follows;

1. Article III shall read:

The term ofthis agreement is hereby extended from July 1, 2012, to June 30,2013, under the
same terms and conditions as the original agreement.

2. Article V, B shall read:

Zero (0) percent of the monthly gross sales of the operation of the athletic facility and the
Concession Facility shall be the monthly amount payable to the CONTRACTOR under this
subparagraph (B).

Page 1 of 2

Amendment No.2

Golf Driving Range Management and Occupancy of District Property Agreement
Saddleback College

EXHIBIT A

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date set forth above.

"DISTRICT"

South Orange Community College District

By: ___________ _

Dr. Debra L. Fitzsimons,

Vice Chancellor, Business Services

Date: ____________ _

"CONTRACTOR"

Donovan Bros. Golf, Inc.

By: ____________________ _

Contractor's Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date: ____________ __

Page 2 of 2

'

Economic Assessment
Saddleback Driving Range
Operational Pro Forma

EXHIBIT ·.B
Page 1 of 1

Yearl Year2* Year3 Year4* YearS

Driving Range Public 525,000.00 570,000.00 570,000.00 615,000.00 615,000.00

Driving Range Scholastic 25,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

Pro Shop 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

Food & Beverage 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00.

Lessons 33,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 39,000.00' 39,000.00
618,000.00 671,000.00 671,000.00 724,000.00 724,000.00

Cost of Sales
Merchandise 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000~00 12,000.00 12,000.00
Food\ Beverage 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00. 13,000.00

25;000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

Gross Profit 593,000.00 646,000.00 646,000.00 699,000.00 699,000.00

Ot:!eration Expenses

Payroll 260,000.00 273,000.00 273,000.00 286,sso:oo 28G,65o.oo·

Payroll Costs 24,700.00 25,935,00 25,935.00 27,231.75 27,231.75
Utilities 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
Repair & Maintenance 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
Seed, Soil & Fertilizer 14,000.00 14,500.00 15,000.00 15,500.00 16;ooo.oo
Gas&Oil 4,000.00 4,200.00 4,400.00 4,600.00 4,800.00

 Range Balls 19,404.00 19,404.00 19,404.00 19,4M.OO 19,404.00
Telephone 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00
Advertising/Promotion 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Lease/Rental 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00